

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4041 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4042 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4043 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4044 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4045 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4047 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4048 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4050 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4051 of 2017

=====
GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
Versus
MANSURI NURMAHMAD SULEMAN
=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED(64) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3
RULE UNSERVED(68) for the RESPONDENT(s) No.
1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7

=====
CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 05/02/2019

COMMON ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, it has been pointed out that rule is unserved upon opponents. In view

of such, the request is made to issue fresh notice. Accordingly, fresh NOTICE upon unserved respondent/s, making it returnable on **26.2.2019**.

VATSAL S. KOTECHA

(A.J. SHASTRI, J)