

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4041 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4041 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4042 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4042 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4043 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4043 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4044 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4044 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4045 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4045 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4047 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4047 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4048 of 2017

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4048 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 of 2017

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 of 2017**

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4050 of 2017

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4050 of 2017**

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4051 of 2017

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4051 of 2017**

=====

GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Versus

MANSURI NURMAHMAD SULEMAN & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7

RULE SERVED(64) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 27/03/2019

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. H.S. Munshaw states that the unserved opponents are not found in the residential address mentioned in the Reference. He therefore seeks permission to serve the said opponents by public notice. Permission is granted.

Fresh Notice be issued returnable on **08.05.2019**.

Registry will do the needful.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J)