

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4041 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4041 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4042 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4042 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4043 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4043 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4044 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4044 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4045 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4045 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4047 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4047 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4048 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4048 of 2017**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 of 2017**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 of 2017**  
**With**  
**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4050 of 2017**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**  
**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4050 of 2017**  
**With**  
**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4051 of 2017**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017**  
**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4051 of 2017**

=====

GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Versus

MANSURI NURMAHMAD SULEMAN & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7

RULE SERVED(64) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI**

**Date : 24/04/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

1. Service of public notice was ordered by order dated 27.03.2019. A report is filed by the registry citing its inability to publish the public notice in view of the following details:

No	First Appeal	Respondent no.	Status
1	4042/2017	No.2.6	Unserved as expired
2	4046/2017	No.1.1 to 1.5 & 2.1 to 2.10	Represented by POA respondent no.3 who is unserved as expired
3	4049/2017	No.3	Represented by POA respondent no.1.1 who is unserved as expired

4	4050/2017	No.1.5	Unserved as expired
5	4051/2017	No.2.2.1	Unserved as expired

2. The order dated 27.03.2019 can be complied with as under:

I. Wherever the parties have expired; (except the power of attorney), the public notice must draw the attention of the heirs of the person, may be without naming them, but stating that their heirs may appear and pursue the matter.

II. Wherever the power of attorney has reportedly expired, the notice may be published in the name of its donor drawing his attention by name to pursue the matter.

ANKIT SHAH

**(G.R.UDHWANI, J)**