

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4041 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO.1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4041 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4042 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4042 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4043 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4043 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4044 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4044 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4045 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4045 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4046 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4046 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4047 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4047 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4048 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4048 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4049 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4049 of 2017  
With  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4050 of 2017

With  
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4050 of 2017

With  
 R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4051 of 2017

With  
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2017  
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO.4051 of 2017

=====

GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Versus

MANSURI NURMAHMAD SULEMAN & 2 others

=====

**Appearance :**

MR HS MUNSHAW for the Appellant.

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant No.2.

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant Nos.1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7

RULE SERVED for the Defendant No.3.

=====

**CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 30/01/2020  
 COMMON ORAL ORDER

Registry to list the appeals for hearing on 19.3.2020.

**ORDERS IN CIVIL APPLICATIONS FOR STAY**

Though served, private respondents have chosen not to appear before this Court. I have heard Mr. H.S. Munshaw, learned advocate appearing for the applicant.

Interim relief in terms of paragraph 3 (b) on condition that the applicant shall deposit the entire decretal amount along with costs and interest before this Court within a period of 8 weeks from today, failing which the ad-interim relief granted shall stand vacated. Upon deposit of the said amount, the Registry of this Court is hereby directed to invest the said amount in Fixed Deposit Receipt with nationalised Bank, initially for period of five years and thereafter renew the same from time to time. Meanwhile, it would

be open for the defendants – original claimants to file an appropriate application before this Court for disbursement of the amount.

With the above direction, present applications stand disposed of.

**(A.J.DESAI, J)**

SAVARIYA