

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4041 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4042 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4043 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4044 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4045 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4046 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4047 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4048 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4050 of 2017
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4051 of 2017

=====
 GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
 Versus
 MANSURI NURMAHMAD SULEMAN & 2 other(s)
 =====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
 for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====
CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 19/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Though served, none appears for the opponent nos.1, 2.1 to 2.7.

Admit. Learned advocate Mr.Tejas Statta waives service of notice of admission for the opponent nos.1.1 and 1.2 in First Appeal No.4045 of 2017 and learned advocate Mr.Umarfaruk M Kharadi waives service of notice of admission for the opponent no.2.2.6 in First Appeal No.4051 of 2017.

Learned advocate Mr.Munshaw shall do the needful with regard to unserved expired opponent no.3 in First Appeal No.4046 of 2017 and unserved expired opponent no.1.1 in First Appeal No.4049 of 2017.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

ABHISHEK/136 to 146