

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4041 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4042 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4043 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4044 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4045 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4047 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4048 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4050 of 2017

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4051 of 2017

=====

GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Versus

MANSURI NURMAHMAD SULEMAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES

for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.4,2.5,2.6

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 11/11/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to list the captioned First Appeals on
08.12.2025.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)